

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA  
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
HIGHWAY DIVISION 13

## SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE ID/IQ PROPOSAL ADDENDUM 1

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: FEBRUARY 21, 2024 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: 12113977

WBS ELEMENT NO.: 13.101131, 13.101111, 13.201111, 13.201121

FEDERAL AID NO.: STATE FUNDED

COUNTY: BUNCOMBE

TIP NO.: N/A

MILES: N/A

ROUTE NO.: VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY, AND SECONDARY  
ROUTES

LOCATION: VARIOUS

TYPE OF WORK: TREE SERVICE WORK UPON REQUEST

**NOTICE:**

UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THIS PROGRAM, A N.C. GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE IS NOT REQUIRED AND CONTRACT PAYMENT AND CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BONDS IS NOT REQUIRED. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THOSE REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

Little's Enterprise LLC  
NAME OF BIDDER

P.O. BOX - 1527 Forest City NC 28043  
ADDRESS OF BIDDER

## NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION BID FORM

Contract Number: 12113977  
 TIP Number: N/A  
 FA Number: N/A  
 WBS Element: 13.101131, 13.101111, 13.201111, 13.201121  
 Description: Tree Service Work Upon Request  
 County: Buncombe

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	SP	Emergency Mobilization	80	EA	100	80
2	SP	Tree Service Option 1	600	HR	200	120000
3	SP	Tree Service Option 2	600	HR	250	150000
4	SP	Tree Climbing	150	HR	100	150
5	SP	Motorized Tree Trimming	150	HR	275	41250
6	SP	Temporary Traffic Control on Two (2)-Way, Two (2)-Lane Facilities	1000	HR	115	115000
7	SP	Temporary Traffic Control on Undivided Multi-Lane Facilities	100	HR	225	22500
8	SP	Temporary Traffic Control on Divided Multi-Lane Facilities	100	HR	225	22500

**TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT:** 471,480

Contractor: Little's Enterprise LLC  
 Address: P.O. Box-1527 Forest City NC 28043  
 Phone: 828-429-5722 Federal Id: 462992143

Contractor's License Number: \_\_\_\_\_

Authorized Agent: James Camp Title: Managing Member  
 Signature: James Camp Date: 2-20-24

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA  
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
HIGHWAY DIVISION 13

## SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE ID/IQ PROPOSAL ADDENDUM 1

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: FEBRUARY 21, 2024 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: 12113977

WBS ELEMENT NO.: 13.101131, 13.101111, 13.201111, 13.201121

FEDERAL AID NO.: STATE FUNDED

COUNTY: BUNCOMBE

TIP NO.: N/A

MILES: N/A

ROUTE NO.: VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY, AND SECONDARY  
ROUTES

LOCATION: VARIOUS

TYPE OF WORK: TREE SERVICE WORK UPON REQUEST

**NOTICE:**

UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THIS PROGRAM, A N.C. GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE IS NOT REQUIRED AND CONTRACT PAYMENT AND CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BONDS IS NOT REQUIRED. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THOSE REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

JUSTIN ODDM DBA CLEAN CUTS TREE SERVICE  
NAME OF BIDDER

PO Box 2089 ROBBINSVILLE NC 28771  
ADDRESS OF BIDDER

## NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION BID FORM

Contract Number: 12113977  
 TIP Number: N/A  
 FA Number: N/A  
 WBS Element: 13.101131, 13.101111, 13.201111, 13.201121  
 Description: Tree Service Work Upon Request  
 County: Buncombe

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	SP	Emergency Mobilization	80	EA	250.00	20,000.00
2	SP	Tree Service Option 1	600	HR	320.00	192,000.00
3	SP	Tree Service Option 2	600	HR	400.00	240,000.00
4	SP	Tree Climbing	150	HR	75.00	11,250.00
5	SP	Motorized Tree Trimming	150	HR	180.00	27,000.00
6	SP	Temporary Traffic Control on Two (2)-Way, Two (2)-Lane Facilities	1000	HR	60.00	60,000.00
7	SP	Temporary Traffic Control on Undivided Multi-Lane Facilities	100	HR	25.00	2,500.00
8	SP	Temporary Traffic Control on Divided Multi-Lane Facilities	100	HR	25.00	2,500.00

<b>TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT:</b> <u>555,250.00</u>
---

Contractor: Justin Odom DBA Clean Cuts Tree Service  
 Address: PO Box 2089, Robbinsville, NC 28771  
 Phone: 828-735-1541 Federal Id: 20-1919607  
 Contractor's License Number: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Authorized Agent: Justin Odom Title: Owner  
 Signature: Justin Odom Date: 2/21/2024

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA  
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
HIGHWAY DIVISION 13

## SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE ID/IQ PROPOSAL ADDENDUM 1

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: FEBRUARY 21, 2024 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: 12113977

WBS ELEMENT NO.: 13.101131, 13.101111, 13.201111, 13.201121

FEDERAL AID NO.: STATE FUNDED

COUNTY: BUNCOMBE

TIP NO.: N/A

MILES: N/A

ROUTE NO.: VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY, AND SECONDARY  
ROUTES

LOCATION: VARIOUS

TYPE OF WORK: TREE SERVICE WORK UPON REQUEST

**NOTICE:**

UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THIS PROGRAM, A N.C. GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE IS NOT REQUIRED AND CONTRACT PAYMENT AND CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BONDS IS NOT REQUIRED. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THOSE REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

Yellow Creek Contracting, LLC

**NAME OF BIDDER**

---

37 Massey Branch Road, Robbinsville, NC 28771

**ADDRESS OF BIDDER**

---

## NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION BID FORM

Contract Number: 12113977  
 TIP Number: N/A  
 FA Number: N/A  
 WBS Element: 13.101131, 13.101111, 13.201111, 13.201121  
 Description: Tree Service Work Upon Request  
 County: Buncombe

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	SP	Emergency Mobilization	80	EA	\$250.00	\$20,000.00
2	SP	Tree Service Option 1	600	HR	\$380.00	\$228,000.00
3	SP	Tree Service Option 2	600	HR	\$430.00	\$258,000.00
4	SP	Tree Climbing	150	HR	\$70.00	\$10,500.00
5	SP	Motorized Tree Trimming	150	HR	\$200.00	\$30,000.00
6	SP	Temporary Traffic Control on Two (2)-Way, Two (2)-Lane Facilities	1000	HR	\$60.00	\$60,000.00
7	SP	Temporary Traffic Control on Undivided Multi-Lane Facilities	100	HR	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
8	SP	Temporary Traffic Control on Divided Multi-Lane Facilities	100	HR	\$60.00	\$6,000.00

**TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$618,500.00**

Contractor: Yellow Creek Contracting, LLC  
 Address: 37 Massey Branch Road, Robbinsville, NC 28771  
 Phone: (828)-735-3501 Federal Id: 87-4012715  
 Contractor's License Number: N/A  
 Authorized Agent: Emily Hooper Title: Member  
 Signature: *Emily Hooper* Date: 02/20/2024